
10/30/2023 District 2 Regatta Competition Results
Top Fleet 2023

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail-Hull# Bow Mar Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita Austin East KS Hous/Galv Non D2

TOTAL - All Regattas to Date 49 231 114 534 310 0 0 183 0
TOP FLEET Finishing Position 6 3 5 1 2 0 0 4 0
 points = total boats - finishing place; 

plus bonus of 1 pt per boat for local boats, and 3 pts per boat for traveling boats

Please Note: The skipper and the boat must be registered with SCIRA to be awarded points, but not the crew
blue text indicates non D2 sailor red text indicates not registered Class Member/Boat

Place Skipper Crew
Southwestern Championship   May 27-28, 2023  Dallas TX

1 Ryan Schubert Fabian Woeger Rocky Mountain #210 31790 20
2 Amanda Kremer Maya Woeger Rocky Mountain #210 30391 19
3 Ricky Miller Cardy Miller Jackson MS 28401
4 Gene Soltero Laura O'Leary Dallas #001 30777 17
5 John Buckley Mary Buckley Lincoln #567 31636 16
6 Doug Day Daniel Dalgleish Eastern KS #597 28099 15
7 Stephan Irgens Monica Irgens St. Louis MO 28470
8 Joe Frey Audrey Duffell Lincoln #567 29775 13
9 Eddie Lockey Grant Lockey Dallas #001 19988 12

10 Kimberley Adam Daniel McBrearty Rocky Mountain #210 25912 11
11 Tim Tetsch Akash Kalsekar Dallas #001 29903-29956 10
12 Jose Babilonia Mildred Bautista Dallas #001 30049 9
13 Andy Blitz Hannah Hayes Rocky Mountain #210 24648 8
14 Adam Field Amy Jones Rocky Mountain #210 29255 7
15 Jim Stillson Kaden Stillson Dallas #001 29908 6
16 Art Matje Taylon Starr Dallas #001 29540 5
17 Otto Beall John Beall Dallas #001 30477 4
18 Timothy Capper Mirra Capper Dallas #001 30404-27054 3
19 David Foster Poonam Benakatti Dallas #001 25533
20 Ted Schroeder Paritosh Pathak Dallas #001 26305-25060 1
21 Emily Gomez Ivana Alvarez Dallas #001 27927

Bonus pts 0 9 0 15 6 0 0 3 0
Subtotal this regatta 0 76 0 80 35 0 0 18 0



10/30/2023 District 2 Regatta Competition Results
Top Fleet 2023

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail-Hull# Bow Mar Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita Austin East KS Hous/Galv Non D2

Fire on the Water Classic Regatta Jun 24-25, 2023  Lincoln NE
1 David Tillson Paige Tillson Mission Bay #495 30109
2 Gene Soltero Laura O'Leary Dallas #001 30777 29
3 Blaine McCleskey Adrienne McCleskey Rocky Mountain #210 29537 28
4 Ryan Schubert Fabian Woeger Rocky Mountain #210 30391 27
5 Dave Powlison Danielle Wiletsky Rocky Mountain #210 30236 26
6 Doug Day Pat Carr Eastern KS #597 25950 25
7 Dennis Miller Anne Hansen Lincoln #567 30280 24
8 James Rix Daniel Rix Eastern KS #597 29313 23
9 Tim Kelley John Kelley Eastern KS #597 27405 22

10 Amanda Kremer Nikky Woeger Rocky Mountain #210 31790 21
11 Jim Russell Debbie Lewis Lincoln #567 28881 20
12 Joe Frey Taylor Crawford Lincoln #567 29775 19
13 John Buckley Mary Buckley Lincoln #567 31636 18
14 Chris Scofield Asish Patel INSA #309 30741 17
15 Andy Blitz Hannah Hayes Rocky Mountain #210 24648/29250 16
16 Greg Zimmer Rhonda Zimmer Lincoln #567 28882 15
17 Joel Erickson Edik Erickson Eastern KS #597 28352 14
18 Adam Field Grayson Palermo Rocky Mountain #210 29255 13
19 Cait (Ozaki) Park Andrew Ozaki Lincoln #567 25652 12
20 Sydney Brown Marcia Dority Baker Lincoln #567 29592 11
21 Jose Babilonia Keira Brevik Dallas #001 30049/28444 10

* 22 Chris Gammill Luke Gammill Eastern KS #597 5678/21553 9
23 Patrick Leahy Jack Pereira INSA #309 30221 8
24 Mike Pray Ben Kerby INSA #309 24090 7
25 Jesse Shumaker Bridget Brevik INSA #309 27391 6
26 John Briggs Jimmy Briggs Lincoln #567 27372 5

* 27 Rodrigo Franco Ayndrea (Bonnett) Cannon Lincoln #567 3028/27111 4
28 John Emanuels Jack Emanuels Eastern KS #597 25678

* 29 William Shipley Ricki Meyer INSA #309 27005 2
* 30 Laura Lockwood Vicki Albert Lincoln #567 30510 1

31 Mike Recker Mason Olson INSA #309 26076 0
*  Novice Fleet

Bonus pts 0 6 18 18 10 0 0 15 0
Subtotal this regatta 0 45 58 149 139 0 0 108 0



10/30/2023 District 2 Regatta Competition Results
Top Fleet 2023

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail-Hull# Bow Mar Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita Austin East KS Hous/Galv Non D2

Norm Tanner Memorial Regatta July 8-9, 2023  Bow Mar CO
1 Gene Soltero Laura O'Leary Dallas #001 30777 16
2 Dave Powlison Danielle Wiletsky Rocky Mountain #210 30236 15
3 Steve Davis Keller Morrison Rocky Mountain #210 29978 14
4 Amanda Kremer Alanna Fernandez Rocky Mountain #210 30391 13
5 Ryan Schubert Fabian Woeger Rocky Mountain #210 3039 12
6 Peter Schiavoni Tori Bow Mar #640 29323
7 Eliot Payson Tyler Payson Bow Mar #640 31244 10
8 Taylon Starr Steve Tautz Dallas #001 30568 9
9 Mike Slouka ?? Bow Mar #640 1188-31188 8

10 Blaine McCleskey Adrienne McCleskey Rocky Mountain #210 29537 7
11 Steve Kurtz ?? Bow Mar #640 31364 6
12 Doug Moldawsky Peyton Lester Rocky Mountain #210 27094 5
13 Nikolai Woeger Derek Keen Rocky Mountain #210 31790 4
14 Lacey Boks ?? Bow Mar #640 31364
15 Syd Slouka ?? Bow Mar #640 31
16 Hannah Hayes ?? Bow Mar #640 27570 1
17 Chris Little Carl Mattson Rocky Mountain #210 25912 0

Bonus pts 4 3 0 24 0 0 0 0 0
Subtotal this regatta 29 28 0 94 0 0 0 0 0

District II Championship August 19-20, 2023  Lake Perry - KS
1 Ryan Schubert Amanda Kremer Rocky Mountain #210 31790 13
2 Gene Soltero Siobhan O'Neill Schwenk Dallas #1 30777 12
3 Doug Day Pat Carr Eastern KS #597 25950 11
4 Joe Frey Emma Brand Lincoln #567 29775 10
5 Tim Kelley John Kelley Eastern KS #597 27405 9
6 Joel Erickson Edik Erickson Eastern KS #597 28352 8
7 Dennis Miller Anne Hansen Lincoln #567 30280 7
8 Chris Scofield Elliot Scofield INSA #309 30741 6
9 John Buckley Mary Buckley Lincoln #567 31636 5

10 Andy Blitz Kim Adam Rocky Mountain #210 24648/29250 4
11 Art Matje Karen Hawkins Dallas #1 29540 3
12 Sydney Brown Marcia Dority Baker Lincoln #567 29592 2
13 Mike Kuhl Max Frey Lincoln #567 24321 1
14 Cait (Ozaki) Park Laura Selivanoff Lincoln #567 25652 0

Bonus pts 0 3 3 6 18 0 0 3 0
Subtotal this regatta 0 18 9 23 43 0 0 31 0



10/30/2023 District 2 Regatta Competition Results
Top Fleet 2023

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail-Hull# Bow Mar Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita Austin East KS Hous/Galv Non D2

Missouri Valley Championship September 9-10, 2023  Lake Manawa - IA
1 Amanda Kremer Ryan Schubert Rocky Mountain #210 31790-30032 17
2 Gene Soltero Laura O'Leary Dallas #1 30777 16
3 Tim Kelley John Kelley Eastern KS #597 27405 15
4 John Buckley Mary Buckley Lincoln #567 31636 14
5 Michel Durieux Art Beccard Brazil 28482
6 Chris Scofield Elliot Scofield INSA #309 30741 12
7 Dennis Miller Anne Hansen Lincoln #567 30280 11
8 Mike Recker Bridget Brevik INSA #309 26076 10
9 Jesse Shumaker Mason Olson INSA #309 27391 9

10 Joe Frey Emily Jacobs Lincoln #567 29775 8
11 Jim Stillson Kaden Stillson Dallas #001 29908 7
12 Drew Fossum Asher Moore INSA #309 29738-23755 6
13 Joel Erickson Edik Erickson Eastern KS #597 28352 5
14 Mike Pray Ben Kerby INSA #309 24090 4
15 Philip Lee Daniel Lee INSA #309 30680
16 Rodrigo Franco Cruz Ayndrea (Bonnett) Cannon Lincoln #567 3028-27111 2
17 Laura Selivanoff Emma Brand Lincoln #567 29808-25523 1
18 Dave Welch Brian Welch INSA #309 27523 0

Bonus pts 0 6 6 3 15 0 0 6 0
Subtotal this regatta 0 29 47 20 51 0 0 26 0

Rocky Mountain Championships September 16-17, 2023  Union Reservoir - Longmont CO
1 Ryan Schubert Sonya (Glasser) Ropek Rocky Mountain #210 30618 23
2 Gene Soltero Laura O'Leary Dallas #1 30777 22
3 Doug McKnight Rosemary McKnight Rocky Mountain #210 28464 21
4 Steve Davis Janise Davis Rocky Mountain #210 29978 20
5 Amanda Kremer Maya Woeger Rocky Mountain #210 31790 19
6 David Baker Jim Bogner Bow Mar #640 29323
7 John Buckley Mary Buckley Lincoln #567 31636 17
8 Chris Little Michel Durieux Rocky Mountain #210 25912 16
9 Kim Adam Danielle Wiletsky Rocky Mountain #210 25912-29941 15

10 Mike Slouka Cody Gonzales Bow Mar #640 1188-31188 14
11 Nikolai Woeger Fabian Woeger Rocky Mountain #210 30391 13
12 Adam Field Alanna Fernandez Rocky Mountain #210 28900 12
13 Leo Fernandez Ralph Stevenson Rocky Mountain #210 27400
14 Dennis Miller Anne Hansen Lincoln #567 30280 10
15 Doug Moldawsky Peyton Lester Rocky Mountain #210 30236 9
16 Martin Holmgren Ron Bisio Rocky Mountain #210 28449
17 Jose Babilonia Mildred Bautista Dallas #1 30109-30049 7
18 Joe Frey Akash Kalsekar Lincoln #567 29775 6
19 Andy Blitz Hannah Hayes Rocky Mountain #210 24648/29250 5
20 Simon Day James Day Rocky Mountain #210 31700 4
21 Grace Summers Rich Summers  Rocky Mountain #210 30860
22 Syd Slouka Jeremy Pacheco Bow Mar #640 31
23 Derek Keen Mindy Michaels Rocky Mountain #210 ??
24 Eliot Payson ? Bow Mar #640 31244 0

Bonus pts 6 6 0 11 9 0 0 0 0
Subtotal this regatta 20 35 0 168 42 0 0 0 0



10/30/2023 District 2 Regatta Competition Results
Top Fleet 2023

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail-Hull# Bow Mar Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita Austin East KS Hous/Galv Non D2

Texas State Championship   Oct 28-29, 2023  Dallas TX

Not sailed
Bonus pts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Subtotal this regatta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL - All Regattas to Date 49 231 114 534 310 0 0 183 0

TOP FLEET Finishing Position 6 3 5 1 2 4


